The Company holds cash and cash equivalents, short-term investments and other financial instruments with various financial institutions. Its policy is to spread its
investments among various institutions. In accordance with this policy, the Company invests its funds with stable financial institutions.

The Company has no trade receivables balances past due, and accordingly has not recognized any provision for doubtful accounts.

3. Liquidity Risk:

The following table presents the repayment dates of the Company's financial liabilities, by contractual terms, in nominal amounts (including interest payments):
Balance at December 31, 2016:

Balance at December 31, 2015:

c. Fair Value:

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short-term investments, other receivables, trade payables and other payables approximate their fair values due to the
short-term maturities of such instruments.

The fair value of the liabilities in respect of government grants is measured using a discount rate that reflects the applicable market rate of interest at the date the grants are
received which approximates the fair value at the respective balance sheet date. The fair value measurement is categorized into Level 3.

F - 28

  December 31,
  2016   2015

Sensitivity test to changes in the NIS exchange rate:

Gain (loss) from the change:
Increase of 5% in exchange rate  $ 84  $ 176
Decrease of 5% in exchange rate  $ (84)  $ (176)

Sensitivity test to changes in the market price of listed securities:

Gain (loss) from the change:
Increase of 5% in market price  $ 3,587  $ 3,590
Decrease of 5% in market price  $ ( 3,587)  $ ( 3,590)

EVOGENE LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

U.S. dollars in thousands (except share and per share data)

NOTE 13: - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont.)

d. Sensitivity tests relating to changes in market factors:

Sensitivity tests and principal work assumptions:

The selected changes in the relevant risk variables were determined based on management's estimate as to reasonable possible changes in these risk variables.

e. Hedging activities and derivatives:

Cash flow hedges:

As of December 31, 2014, the Company held NIS/USD forward contracts designated as hedges of expected future employee wages, for expected future payments to